

## H.B. Fuller Construction Products Inc.

1105 South Frontenac Street | Aurora, IL 60504-6451 | 800-832-9002 | Fax: 800-952-2368 | fosterproducts.com



## Foster 40-80 Disinfectant and Coronavirus disease 2019, COVID-19 (SARS-CoV-2)

Foster 40-80 First Defense<sup>™</sup> Disinfectant has demonstrated effectiveness against viruses similar to coronavirus disease 2019, COVID-19 (SARS-CoV-2) on hard, non-porous surfaces. Therefore, Foster 40-80 First Defense<sup>™</sup> Disinfectant can be used against coronavirus disease 2019, COVID-19 when used in accordance with the directions for use against Norovirus on hard, non-porous surfaces. Refer to the CDC website <u>https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html</u> for additional information.

Foster 40-80 First Defense<sup>™</sup> Disinfectant is a hospital disinfectant for hard non-porous surfaces and have both norovirus and human coronavirus listed on the label as viruses it is effective against. Users of any disinfectant must follow label directions for use when disinfecting hard non-porous surfaces. Refer to the product label for more information on uses, contact times and environmental surfaces for this product.

For more information on Foster 40-80 First Defense<sup>™</sup> Disinfectant and Foster IAQA products, visit our website: <u>https://fosterproducts.com/</u> or contact your Foster representative or customer service at 1-800-832-9002, Email: <u>HBF-CP.CustomerService@hbfuller.com</u>.

## Globally specified, proven and preferred.